
RECLAMATION COST ESTIMATE

COVER SHEET

 Project Name Date

 Permit No.

 Notes

 Grand Total $159,777

 Indirect Costs $72,052

$7,874

$4,424

 Contract Costs* $38,578

$2,745

$2,745

$2,932

$2,745

$2,559

$23,122

August 5, 2022

Shell Frontier Oil & Gas Inc.

Freeze Wall Test (FWT) Site

FWT Site

P-2005-017

* Includes

Contractor's O&P

Drill pad 103-35-199

Mobilization & demobilization

Drill pad 100-35-199

Drill pad 101-35-199

Drill pad 102-35-199

Most recent modification: Mod. #7 (post-SB228 mod. #3) - All approved, undrilled

boreholes were removed from the NOI.

Drill pad 99-35-199

Job superintendent

Regulatory agency admin. expenses (bond calculations only)

Contingency

P-2005-017 bond calculation 2020 Page 1 of 1


