Shell Frontier Oil & Gas Inc.

RECLAMATION COST ESTIMATE		
	COVER SHEET	
Project Name	Freeze Wall Test (FWT) Site Date August	t 5, 2022
Permit No.	P-2005-017	
Notes	Most recent modification: Mod. #7 (post-SB228 mod. #3) - All approved, undrilled boreholes were removed from the NOI.	
Grand Total		<u>\$159,777</u>
Indirect Costs	Job superintendent	\$72,052
	Regulatory agency admin. expenses (bond calculations only)	\$7,874
	Contingency	\$4,424
Contract Costs*	FWT Site	\$38,578
* Includes	Drill pad 99-35-199	\$2,745
Contractor's O&P	Drill pad 100-35-199	\$2,745
	Drill pad 101-35-199	\$2,932
	Drill pad 102-35-199 Drill pad 103-35-199	\$2,745 \$2,559